obtained from various pricing and operating models that have been explored by Administration in the past. Actual
results would only be known after implementing a pricing change and assessing the actual impacts on revenue over
a full 12-month period.  The scenarios include price decreases and increases The 85% price increase would reflect a
price adjustment to align Adventure Bay daily pass rates with those offered by private operators in the Southern
Ontario region (Niagara to London).

The scenario analysis shows that price adjustments will impact volume of visitors and lead to revenue increases or
decreases. A 10% price increase may yield an estimated $62k additional revenue and still position Adventure Bay in
the same market at family entertainment options. Administration notes that should the volume of visitors increase
significantly, such as under the price decrease scenarios, additional operating expenses may be required for
additional front desk staff, lifeguards and caretaking services. These additional expenses are not factored in the
Variance vs Operating Budget calculations.

Scenarios:

Scenario

Operating
Bugdet/

Status Quo
20%

decrease
10%

decrease
5%

decrease
10%

increase
50%

increase

85% increase
(similar to

private
operators
pricing)

Price % 0% -20% -10% -5% 10% 50% 85%
Volume 0% 20% 5% 0% -5% -30% -50%

Revenue

1,380,438

1,325,220

1,304,514

1,311,416

1,442,558

1,449,460   1,276,905

Variance vs
Operating
Budget
Increase/
(Reduction)   -

(55,218)

(75,924)

(69,022)   62,120   69,022   (103,533)

OFFICE OF THE
COMMISSIONER OF FINANCE & CITY TREASURER

City of Windsor | 350 City Hall Square West | Suite 410 | Windsor, ON | N9A 6S1

www.citywindsor.ca

TO: Finance Committee – Community Services

FROM:  Steve Laforet – Fire Chief

DATE:  December 4, 2024

SUBJECT:   Response to Committee Direction

 RECOMMENDATION:

THAT the response to the Finance Committee direction regarding Windsor Fire & Rescue Services non-fire
emergency response BE RECEIVED as additional information

BACKGROUND:

At the November 07, 2024 meeting of the Finance Committee, the following Motion was passed:

That administration BE DIRECTED to report back from Windsor Fire and Rescue regarding medical calls and non-fire
emergencies and clarification related to requirement to respond, and impact to budget.

DISCUSSION:

Requirement to Respond to non-fire emergencies